

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.97 OF 2017**

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi & Anr ..Plaintiffs
Vs.
Dharamdas Vanmalidas Sanghavi
(since deceased) & Ors ..Defendants

Ms Shlesha Sheth I/b FZB and Associates for Plaintiffs
Mr. Prakash Shah I/b Prakash & Co. for Defendant No.2

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 27th FEBRUARY, 2019**

P.C.:

1 Ms Sheth states that amended plaint has been served on defendant nos.4 and 5 only on 23rd February 2019.

2 Since defendant nos.4 and 5 have been served only on 23rd February 2019, the other directions regarding filing of affidavit of documents, be kept in abeyance. Within one week from today affidavit of service to be filed.

3 Therefore, stand over to 22nd March 2019, for directions.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)