

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 97 OF 2017

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi and Anr..

... Plaintiffs

vs.

Dharamdas Vanmalidas Sanghavi

... Defendants

(Deleted – since deceased)

Mr. Shlesha Sheth i/b. FZB and Associates for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Ranbir Singh a/w. Mr. Hiren G. Shah i/b. Prakash & Co. for  
Defendant no. 2.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 19<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2019

P.C. :

1. Time to file written statement extended by one week from today.
2. Parties shall exchange affidavit of documents by 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2019
3. Discovery and inspection to be completed by 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.
4. List the suit on 19<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.

(A.K. MENON, J.)