

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.97 OF 2017**

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi and Anr. ....Plaintiffs

V/s.

Bakula Dharamdas Sanghavi and Ors. ....Defendants

Ms. Shleshu Sheth, with Mr. Sahil Bijliwale, i/by FZB & Associates, for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Ranbir Singh, with Ms. Hiren G. Shah, i/by Prakash & Co., for Defendant No.2.

**CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.**

**DATED : 19<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST, 2019.**

**P.C. :**

1. Defendants have been served with the writ of summons, as evident from the affidavit-of-service dated 26<sup>th</sup> March 2018. Written statement is filed only by defendant no.2. Defendant nos.3 to 5 have not filed written statements, nor have they entered appearance.

2. In the circumstances, the suit will have to proceed ex-parte against defendant nos.3, 4 and 5. In view of the fact that the time was already granted on 26<sup>th</sup> November 2018, no further time can be granted; however, as one last opportunity, written statements on behalf of defendant nos.3, 4 and 5 shall be filed not later than 9<sup>th</sup> September 2019.

3. List the suit for directions on 11<sup>th</sup> September 2019.
  
4. In the meantime, the directions to complete discovery and inspection of documents shall be complied before the next date.

**(A.K. MENON, J.)**