

*Sharayu Khot.*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 97 OF 2017

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi & Anr.

...Plaintiffs

*Versus*

Dharamdas Vanmalidas Sanghavi  
Deleted (Since Deceased) & Ors.

...Defendants

-----  
Ms. Nehha Rukhana i/by FZB and Associates for the Plaintiffs.

-----  
CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 2 May 2023

ORDER :

1. Matter is mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By Praecipe bearing today's date, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiffs mentions that the matter was to be placed on two prior dates and this Court had directed issuance of notice to the Defendant Nos. 2(a) to 2(c) for them to remain present along with their Advocates before this Court on the next date.

3. This was due to repeated attempts made by the learned Advocate for the Plaintiffs to serve the papers and proceedings on the Defendant Nos. 2(a) to 2(c) who have failed to enter their appearance. The Plaintiff has sought ex parte order to be passed against the Defendants.

4. Accordingly, place the matter on 8th June 2023 under the caption for direction.

5. Office shall issue fresh notice to Defendant Nos. 2(a) to 2(c) mentioning that they shall along with their Advocates remain present before this Court on the next date.

6. Praecipe is accordingly, disposed of.

**[R.I. CHAGLA J.]**