

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
SUIT NO.97 OF 2017

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi and another ... Plaintiffs  
Vs.  
Dharamdas Vanmalidas Sanghavi (deleted  
since deceased) and others ... Defendants

Ms. Ferzana Behramkamdin a/w. Ms. Neha R. i/b. FZB & Associates for  
Plaintiffs.

Ms. Smita Durve i/b. Mr. Anshil Shah for Defendant Nos.2(a), 2(b) and 2(c).

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.**  
**DATE : JULY 06, 2023**

**P.C. :**

As per order dated 23.02.2023, defendant Nos.2(a) and 2(b) are present. The learned counsel having instructions for the said defendants submits that defendant No.2(c) could not remain present due to personal difficulty. It is further submitted by the learned counsel that *Vakalatnama* on behalf of the said defendants shall be filed within a week from today.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs submits that this Court has already directed that the suit shall proceed *ex-parte* against defendant Nos.3, 4 and 5 and a request is made for listing the matter for *ex-parte* decree as against the said defendants.

3. In view of the above, list under the caption 'for directions' on 08.08.2023.

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**

*Minal Parab*