

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 97 OF 2017

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi And Anr. ....PLAINTIFF

V/S

Dharamdas Vanmalidas Sanghavi-- ....DEFENDANT  
Deleted(since Deceased) And Ors

Ms. Kalyani Deshmukh i/b. FZB and Associates, Advocate for  
Plaintiffs.

Ms. Smita Durve i/by. Mr. Arshil Shah, Advocate for Defendant  
nos. 2(a), 2(b) and 2(c).

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK J

**DATE :** 7th November, 2023

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 30/11/2023 for settlement/ for filing consent  
terms.

**( ASSOCIATE )**