

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 97 OF 2017

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi and anr. .. Plaintiffs
Versus
Dharamdas Vanmalidas Sanghavi- Deleted .. Defendant
(Since Deceased and ors)

...

Ms. Kalyani Deshmukh i/b FZB & Associates for the Plaintiffs.
Ms. Smita Durve i/b Mr.Arshil Shah for Defendant Nos. 2a, 2b, and
2c.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 30th NOVEMBER 2023

P.C:-

1 The learned counsel for the plaintiffs inform the Court that though a proposal was received through the defendant nos. 2a, 2b and 2c, no settlement could be arrived.

 On 7/11/2023, this Court has directed listing of the Suit on 30/11/2023, for settlement/for filing Consent Terms.

 Since the counsel for the plaintiffs has no instructions about the settlement being in progress or effect, the Suit is directed to be removed from the said caption and it shall be listed in due course.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)