

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 97 OF 2017**

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi and anr .. Plaintiff
Versus
Dhjaramdas Vanmalidas Sanghavi .. Defendant
...

Ms.Kalyani Deshmukh i/b FZB & Associates for the applicant.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 19th DECEMBER 2023**

P.C:-

1 On the request of the counsel for the plaintiff, as she make a statement that the parties are amidst settlement, list on 1/2/2024.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)