

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 97 OF 2017**

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi And Anr. .. Plaintiffs
Versus
Dharamdas Vanmalidas Sanghavi-- .. Defendants
Deleted(Since Deceased) And Ors
...

Mr.Nishant Shashidharan a/w Ms. Kalyani Deshmukh i/b FZB & Associates for the Plaintiffs.
Mr. Smita Durve i/b Arshil Shah for Defendant No.2(a), 2(b), and 2(c).

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 1st FEBRUARY 2024**

P.C:-

1 The counsel for the defendants state that some more time is required to finalize the Consent Terms, as it involve four branches of the family arrangement and therefore the Consent Terms will have its impact on the other pending proceedings also.

I see no difficulty in granting the time, if the settlement is going to be worked out. Hence re-notify to 26/02/2024, under the same caption.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)