

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.97 OF 2017**

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi & Anr. .. Plaintiffs

Versus

Dharamdas Vanmalidas Sanghavi .. Defendants
deleted (since deceased) & Ors.

...

Ms.Kalyani Deshmukh i/b F'ZB & Associates for the Plaintiffs.

Ms.Smita Durve i/b Mr.Arshil Shah for the Defendant Nos.2(a)
to 2(c).

...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 26th FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C:-

The suit is listed under caption, 'For Settlement/Consent Terms', but the learned counsel representing Respondent Nos.2(a) to 2(c) informs that the Respondents have not received any offer to that effect.

In the wake of the above, the Suit is directed to be removed from the aforesaid caption and shall be listed in due course.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)