

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 97 OF 2017

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi And Anr.PLAINTIFF

V/S

Dharamdas Vanmalidas Sanghavi--DEFENDANT
Deleted(since Deceased) And Ors

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 30th September, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 18/11/2025. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)