

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUTTS NO. 97 OF 2017**

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi And Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Dharamdas Vanmalidas Sanghavi

Deleted (since Deceased) And Ors.

...Defendants

—————

Ms. Kalyani Deshmukh i/b FZB & Associates, for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Smita Durve, (through V.C.) for Defendant Nos.2A, 2B and 2C.

—————

**CORAM       :       ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE         :       18<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025**

**P.C.**

1. Ms. Durve, learned counsel for Defendant Nos.2A, 2B and 2C, submits that Consent Terms have been shared with the Plaintiffs and thus requests the matter be stood over.
2. Ms. Deshmukh, learned counsel for the Plaintiff submits that she will take instructions.
3. Stand over to **2<sup>nd</sup> December 2025**.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**