

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 97 OF 2017

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi And Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Dharamdas Vanmalidas Sanghavi

Deleted (Since Deceased) And Ors.

...Defendants

None for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Smita Durve (through V.C.) for Defendant Nos.2(a) to 2(c).

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 16th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. None for the Plaintiff.
2. I am informed that the settlement talks are ongoing.
3. Stand over to 13th January 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]