

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 97 OF 2017

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi And Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Dharamdas Vanmalidas Sanghavi-- Deleted(since Deceased)

And Ors.

...Defendants

Ms. Kalyani Deshmukh i/b F2B & Associates for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Bhairavi Pathak i/b Arshil Shah for Defendant Nos. 2(a) to 2(c),

Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao, Second Assistant to Court Receiver.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 13th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the parties jointly requested the matter be stood over one week to enable them to take instructions as to whether the settlement has failed or currently in progress.
2. It is made clear that, on the next date, no further time shall be granted on the aspect of settlement.
3. Stand over to 20th January, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]