

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**SUIT NO. 97 OF 2017**

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi And Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Dharamdas Vanmalidas Sanghavi-- Deleted

(since Deceased) And Ors

...Defendants

Ms. Shlesha Shath for Plaintiffs (Through VC).

Ms. Smita D. i/b Arshil Shah for Defendant Nos. 2(a) to 2(c).

Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao Second Assistant to Court Receiver.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026

**P.C.**

1. On the previous occasion, I had noted that no further time shall be granted on the aspect of settlement, however, today learned counsel informed me that the settlement talks have progressed substantially, Consent Terms have been drawn up and it is those terms that are now being worked upon, it is thus they requested the matter be stood over next week.

2. Stand over to **27<sup>th</sup> January, 2026**.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**