

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 97 OF 2017

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi And Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Dharamdas Vanmalidas Sanghavi--

Deleted(since Deceased) And Ors

...Defendants

Ms. Shlesha Sheth a/w Kalyani Deshmukh i/b FZB & Associates for Plaintiffs.

Ms. Yukta P. i/b Arshil Shah for Defendant Nos. 2(a) to 2(c).

Ms. Nandini Deshpande 1<sup>st</sup> Assistant to Court Receiver.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Parties have today sought time, the reason stated is that Consent Terms which had been drawn up would have to be converted into a Memorandum of Family Settlement and it is this process which they submit might take some time, given a few clauses yet need resolution.

2. It is also submitted that this Memorandum of Family Settlement would take into account various other Suits, which are pending between the parties, who are family members and it is thus given this composite settlement, time is sought for.

3. Given that a settlement arrived at as contemplated would put an end to various litigation, I am inclined to grant four weeks' time, however, in the event,

a settlement is not reached, then the matter shall proceed further.

4. Stand over to **24<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.**

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**