

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 97 OF 2017

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi and Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Dharamdas Vanmalidas Sanghavi –

Deleted (Since Deceased) and Ors,

...Defendants

Ms. Shlesh Sheth a/w Kalyani Deshmukh i/by FZB & Associates for Plaintiffs.

Adv. B. Pathak a/w Siddhi Sawant i/by Arshil Shah for Defendant Nos. 2a, 2b and 2c.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 24th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. At the request of the learned Counsel, stand over to **24th March, 2026**.
2. Though on the previous occasion I had indicated that no further time shall be granted, I am satisfied that sufficient progress is made towards settlement which would resolve the various disputes.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]