

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 97 OF 2017

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi And Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Dharamdas Vanmalidas Sanghavi

Deleted (since Deceased) And Ors.

...Defendants

Ms. Kalyani Deshmukh (through V.C.) i/b FZB & Associates, for the Plaintiffs.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Ms. Deshmukh, learned counsel for the Plaintiffs submits that substantial progress has been made in this matter and that she was given to understand by learned counsel for Defendant Nos.2(a) to 2(c) that they would be willing to file the requisite documents before this Court. However, today none is present.
2. Stand over to **1st April 2026**.
3. Let notice of the next date of hearing be served upon the learned counsel for Defendant Nos.2(a) to 2(c).

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]