

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 97 OF 2017

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi And Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Dharamdas Vanmalidas Sanghavi-- Deleted
(since Deceased) And Ors

...Defendants

Ms. Kalyani Deshmukh i/b FZB & Associates for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Smita Durve i/b Arshil Shah for Defendant Nos. 2(a) to 2(c).

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendant Nos. 2(a) to 2(c) submits that the parties have arrived at amicable resolution of their disputes. She submits that the Defendants will be filing a written statement in which they withdraw all allegations made against the Plaintiff for which purpose, she seeks two weeks' time. At her request, stand over to **15th April, 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]