



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.97 OF 2017

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi & Anr. ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Dharamdas Vanmalidas Sanghavi-
(deleted since deceased) & Ors. ...Defendants

Ms. Kalyani Deshmukh i/by FZB & Associates for the Plaintiffs.
Ms. Smita Durve i/by Arshil Shah for Defendant Nos.2(a) to 2(c)

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 15 APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Ms. Durve, learned counsel for defendant nos.2(a) to 2(c) is at liberty to file a fresh written statement, since she is withdrawing the written statement affirmed on 10 April 2026. Liberty is granted as prayed for.

2. Stand over to 22 April 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]