

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 97 OF 2017

Neeta Lalit Sanghavi And Anr.PLAINTIFF

V/S

Dharamdas Vanmalidas Sanghavi--DEFENDANT
Deleted(since Deceased) And Ors

Ms. Kalyani Deshmukh i/by FZB and ASSOCIATES for the
Plaintiff

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 29th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/05/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)